COUNTY	
Board Member Nomination & Application	
Board: Mouttamais Flamming District PC Date: 6-10-2019	
Nominated By (if applicable):	
Applicant Name F. Bart Reuline	
Home Address:City, State, Zip	
Home Phone Work Phone: E-Mail:_	
Would applicant prefer work or home phone/address used as mailing address?	
Salt Lake County Council District #:	
To find the district you live in go to <u>http://slco.org/council/district-map/</u> and click the "Interactive Maps" area. Enter your address into the search box to find your County Council representative. Be sure to enter the District representative rather than the "At Large."	
I prefer that my personal contact information remain private and protected Yes & No Unique qualifications and/or perspectives you would bring to a Board or Commission: <u>I have lived in Big Cottomored Cyn. Sor 27 yr. I been actively involved</u> with the Big Cottomwood Community Council for about 20 yr. I have actively participated in our own Cardiff Fork Board providing insights from the broader Beece. Within	
the BCCC my focus has been on improving + collaborating on existing & propose new trails. I have worked closely with Se County + the USF3 agencies to	
coordinate + act approval for these projects. This has all gremmed from my involvement with the Mountain Accord & the BEEC developement your 3-T's project (Toilets, Trails + Transportation.	
An aspect of my life, and a unique perspective I might be able to bring to the beard. I have been an active sports on thusingst. Over the last 45 yrs I have hiked, skied + maintain bilied most of the terrain in	
the central Wasatch. go my knowledge of the conyous & trails is surte	
extensive I hope this parapettive might be an addition to to the hars as well as my willing noss to learn about the mountainous planning process.	

C 2 2 1	
Applicant Name F. Barton Reuling	
Are you a current member of another county board? Yes 🗖 No 💋	
If yes, board/commission	
Have you ever been a member of a board or commission in the county? Yes 🗖 No 🖄	
If yes, board/commission Dates:	
Are you or any member of your immediate family a county employee? Yes D No 🕱	
If yes, explain	
Have you ever been convicted of a felony? Yes 🗆 No 🖄	
If yes, explain	
Demographics (optional)	
The information on this section is for statistical purposes and is confidential.	
Gender	
Age Range	
Race/Ethnicity (please check all that apply)	
Represent a special community? Big Cotton wood Community Council	
Forward this application and nomination to the contact below with a resume:	
Board Coordinator	
2001 S. State Street, # N2-100	
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190 Email: boards@slco.org	

## **F. BARTON REULING**

## Work and Volunteer History

Born	1954 Age 64
1972-1975	Attended University of Utah Business and Physical Therapy undergraduate studies
1976-1986	Utah Drive-Ur-Self System (Hertz Rental System) Car and Truck sales and leasing agent
1987-2015	Morgan Stanley Smith Barney Financial Advisor, Financial Planner, Wealth Management
1995-Current	Full-time resident Cardiff Fork Community, Big Cottonwood Canyon
2000-Current	<ul> <li>Big Cottonwood Canyon Community Council-Cardiff Fork Representative</li> <li>Community Affairs and Trails Committee Chair</li> <li>Proposed refurbishing Desolation Lake Trail and redoing the trail from Silver Lake to Twin Lakes Pass and down to Alta.</li> <li>Helped achieve funding and matching funding for Desolation Trail work that has been continuing since 2016.</li> <li>Working to preserve Mountain Accord focus on existing trails that connect to the Wasatch Back, Cross-Canyon, and extend to the Salt Lake Valley. Extending maintenance cycles for trails has been a Forest Service focus.</li> <li>Actively engaged in keeping Forest Service and Salt Lake Public Utilities informed about their responsibilities to keep toilet facilities in the canyons updated, cleaned, and open to the public.</li> <li>Active participant in Cardiff Fork Community in maintaining defensible</li> </ul>

• Active participant in Cardiff Fork Community in maintaining defensible space around individual homes, as well as the interface with surrounding Forest Service land.

• Continue to be active in skiing, backcountry skiing, hiking and mountain biking throughout the Wasatch Range as I have for the past 45 years. I would consider myself thoroughly knowledgeable with most places in the Wasatch Range.



**Jennifer Wilson** Mayor

**Erin Litvack** Deputy Mayor, County Services

**Darrin Casper** Deputy Mayor, Finance & Administration

**Catherine Kanter** Deputy Mayor, Regional Operations

## **Board Appointment Approval**

On the 18th day of June 2019 the Salt Lake County Council consents to the appointment of Mr. Bart Reuling as an Alternate member of the *Mountainous Planning District Planning Commission.* 

This four-year term as an Alternate will begin June 18, 2019 and end June 17, 2023.

Salt Lake County Council

Councilman Richard Snelgrove Chair, Salt Lake County Council

Attest:

Sherrie Swensen, County Clerk

Please instruct the Council Clerk to return this form to Anna Vukin-Chow in the Mayor's Office, N2-100 to process this appointment.